

### ACTS AND RESOLVES

#### OF THE

## SEVENTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

### STATE OF MAINE

## **191**3

Including Acts and Resolves of the Special Session held in 1912.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA kennebec journal print 1913

## RESOLVES

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE

*1913* 

#### Chapter 197.

Resolve, for the Construction of a Brick Building for the Women Attendants at the Maine School for Feeble Minded.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of fifteen thousand dollars, for the year nineteen hundred and thirteen for the use of the Maine School for Feeble Minded, in the erection of one brick building for women attendants, and that any of the appropriation for the year nineteen hundred and thirteen remaining unexpended at the end of said year, may be available for the year nineteen hundred and fourteen; said sum to be expended by the hospital trustees, under the direction of the governor and council.

Approved March 25, 1913.

Chapter 198.

Resolve, in Favor of the Bureau of Horticulture for the Year Nineteen Hundred Fourteen.

Resolved, that for the purpose of carrying into effect all provisions of the law now in force, or as the same may be amended and added to, relative to the Bureau of Horticulture, there is hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the treasury the sum of five thousand dollars for the year one thousand nine hundred and fourteen.

Approved March 25, 1913.

#### Chapter 199.

Rosolve, in Favor of the Bureau of Horticulture for the Year Nineteen Hundred Thirteen.

Resolved, that for the purpose of carrying into effect all provisions of the law now in force, or as the same may be amended and added to, relative to the Bureau of Horticulture, there is hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the treasury the sum of five thousand dollars for the year one thousand nine hundred and thirteen.

Approved March 25, 1913.

Bureau of Horticulture, in favor of, for 1913.

Maine School for Feeble Minded in favor of a brick building.

Bureau d

ture, in favor of, for 1914.

Снар. 197